

## CAESARS FOUNDATION DONATES MORE THAN \$3.3 MILLION TO NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS ACROSS THE U.S.

May 4, 2022

Boys & Girls Club, Clean the World and Meals on Wheels Among National Donation Recipients

LAS VEGAS, May 4, 2022 /PRNewswire/ -- Caesars Entertainment has shared details on a \$3.3 million donation to dozens of national and local non-profit organizations through the company's corporate giving platform, the Caesars Foundation. This year's recipients include a first-ever partnership with the Boys & Girls Club of America and a donation to Meals on Wheels for the 20<sup>th</sup> consecutive year. The Caesars Foundation also gave to long time partners Clean the World Foundation, International Center for Responsible Gaming, National Park Trust and others. The gifts focus on organizations that fall into Caesars Entertainment's core values including non-profits focusing on responsible gaming, sustainability and diversity, equity and inclusion.



"At Caesars Entertainment, we're focused on giving back to the communities where our guests and Team Members live, work and play," said Heather Rapp, SVP of Corporate Social Responsibility. "These funds will provide critical support for communities and programs in need across the U.S."

National organizations receiving funding include:

- Boys & Girls Club of America
- Clean the World Foundation
- International Center for Responsible Gaming
- Meals on Wheels America
- National Park Trust
- Public Education Foundation
- · Second Wind Dreams
- · Women's Business Enterprise National Council

The Caesars Foundation is a private foundation funded by resorts owned or operated by Caesars Entertainment and is the entity through which Caesars funds non-profit programs. The Foundation is dedicated to supporting the communities in which Caesars Entertainment operates with an ongoing commitment to economic development while improving the quality of life of Team Members and their families, the community, and society at large. To learn more about Caesars Entertainment's corporate social responsibility, please visit <a href="https://www.caesars.com/corporate">www.caesars.com/corporate</a>.

## About Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR) is the largest casino-entertainment company in the U.S. and one of the world's most diversified gaming-entertainment providers. Since its beginning in Reno, Nevada, in 1937, Caesars Entertainment has grown through development of new resorts, expansions and acquisitions. Caesars Entertainment's resorts operate primarily under the Caesars®, Harrah's®, Horseshoe® and Eldorado® brand names. Caesars Entertainment offers diversified amenities and one-of-a-kind destinations, with a focus on building loyalty and value with its guests through a unique combination of impeccable service, operational excellence and technology leadership. Caesars Entertainment is committed to its employees, suppliers, communities and the environment through its PEOPLE PLANET PLAY framework. If you think you or someone you care about may have a gambling problem, call 1-800-522-4700. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.caesars.com/corporate">www.caesars.com/corporate</a>.

C View original content to download multimedia: <a href="https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/caesars-foundation-donates-more-than-3-3-million-to-non-profit-organizations-across-the-us-301539752.html">https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/caesars-foundation-donates-more-than-3-3-million-to-non-profit-organizations-across-the-us-301539752.html</a>

SOURCE Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

Media Contact: Caesars Entertainment, Kate Whiteley, kwhiteley@caesars.com; Dayna Calkins, dcalkins@caesars.com